GOVERNMENT OF GOA
RAR DIRECTORATE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION
N 2¥ CENTRALIZED ADMISSION DIVISION

IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENT: DIPLOMA ADMISSIONS

Applicants for admissions to First Year & Second Year of Professional Diploma Courses
in the State of Goa, in the year 2019-20, are required to submit specified application forms
(FORM F/S), as per below mentioned schedule.
Applicants may collect the forms from DTE/Ravindra Bhavan, Margao, and submit
the same on respective dates, with copies of specified documents, at specified locations,
as stated below.

SCHEDULE OF IMPORTANT ACTIVITIES, DATES AND LOCATIONS

. . Only Hotel

Activity Management Course For Other Courses
Receiving application forms at | 21-05-19(Tue) to 27-05-19(Mon) to
following Application receiving | 24-05-19 (Fri) 01-06-19(Sat)
Centres: from 10.00 a.m to from 10.00 a.m to
a) DTE, Porvorim 1.00 p.m. & 1.00 p.m. &
b) Ravindra Bhavan, Margao 2.00 p.m. to 5.00 p.m. | 2.00 p.m. to 5.00 p.m.
together with required enclosures
and application fee of Rs. 1300/-
FIRST ROUND OF ADMISSION . 24-06-19(Mon) to

07-06-19(Fri) 28-06-19 (Fri)

SECOND ROUND OF 22-07-19(Mon) to
ADMISSION 09-07-15(Tue) 24-07-19 (Wed)
THIRD ROUND OF ADMISSION | 14-08-19(Wed)

1. Applicants are required to remit application fee of Rs. 1300/- in the nearest
(convenient) branch of HDFC Bank in the account of this Directorate ( client
code: DRCTORTEDU), or using online payment link provided on the DTE
Website www.dte.goa.gov.in. and submit receipt/pay-in slip as proof of payment
together with the form.

2. Separate application forms F(for First Year) &/or Form S (for Direct Second
Year), together with application fee, and specified enclosures are to be filled and
submitted for admissions to First Year and Second Year of Diploma Courses
respectively.

3. Rounds of admission shall be held only at DTE Porvorim.

4. Applicants may read the relevant provisions of the Prospectus for further details.

Note: Applicants must submit the above application forms by specified dates

irrespective of declaration of results of qualifying exam.









